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BOWMEN OF GLEN ARCHERY SOCIETY 
Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicester. LE8 9AB. 

 

World Record Status Open WA 1440 Tournament 
 

9
th

 May 2015 
 

Judge in Charge Richard Custance 

  

Judges Chrissie Mortlock 

Pam Tonkin 

Val Ewart 
 

Lady Paramount Anne Kind OBE 
 

Weather  Light cloud, windy, 13 degrees 

  

 

AWARDS 
 

Gents Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

1 Thomas Cram Loughborough 

Students AC 

34 6 1161 

2 Richard Anderson Leamington Spa AC 19 7 1161 

3 Steve Short Malvern Archers 18 7 1129 

 

Gents Compound 

      

1 Tom Duncan Meriden 82 34 1353 

2 Anthony Hoyes Grantham Archers 54 11 1299 

3 Geoff Thomas Lincoln Archers 48 19 1298 

 

Gents Longbow 

      

1 Ian Hyde Northampton AC 2 0 526 

 

Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Lizzie Cantopher Northampton AC 30 10 1165 

2 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 20 8 1158 

3 Eloise Fowler Anchor Bowmen 17 4 1107 

 

Ladies Compound 

      

1 Susan Corless Northampton AC 56 18 1308 

2 Lucy Holderness Clophill AC 50 20 1290 

      

Ladies Barebow 

      

1 Octavia Quinn Nottingham Trent Uni 3 3 648 
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Junior Gents Metric I Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

      

1 Ryan Woodhouse Longmynd Archers 19 11 1135 

 

Junior Gents Metric II Recurve 

      

1 Jacob Reid Telford Archers 20 8 1171 

 

Junior Gents Metric III Recurve 

      

1 Jacob Boden Silverspoon Bowmen 12 5 1039 

 

Junior Gents Metric IV Recurve 

      

1 Finley Lancashire Corby Archers 38 9 1233 

 

Junior Ladies Metric III Recurve 

      

1 Lauryn Jewkes Derbyshire AC 17 5 1125 

 

Junior Ladies Metric III Compound 

      

1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray 58 23 1319 

 

Junior Ladies Metric IV Recurve 

      

1 Louisa Piper Woking Archery Club 49 11 1291 

 

Junior Ladies Metric IV Compound 

      

1 Millie Bott Corby Archers 49 20 1276 

 

Junior Ladies Metric V Recurve 

      

1 Lyla Lancashire Corby Archers 17 5 1138 

 

Junior Ladies Metric V Barebow 

      

1 Sophia Eaves Corby Archers 22 8 1117 

 

Gents Handicap Adjusted 

      

(29-36) Jonathan Tate (J) Clacton Archers 18 6 1430 

(37-44) Phil Spink Royal Leamington Spa 11 5 1401 

 

Ladies Handicap Adjusted 

      

(35-41) Anne Smith The Foxes 18 6 1438 

(42-50) Anna Leeson The Foxes 8 2 1660 
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Gents WA 1440 Recurve 90m 70m 50m 30m 10's X's Score 

 1 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students AC 262 270 295 334 34 6 1161 
 2 Richard Anderson Leamington Spa Archery Society 247 289 301 324 19 7 1161 
 3 Steve Short Malvern Archers 256 285 281 307 18 7 1129 
 4 Tim Oliver The Foxes 262 275 275 317 16 4 1129 
 5 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students AC 251 279 257 318 22 13 1105 
 6 Mohit Gadhok Bowmen of Glen 245 289 270 298 12 6 1102 
 7 Jonathan Tate (J) Clacton Archers 267 269 249 306 18 6 1091 
 8 Neil Passingham Bowmen of Birstall 224 259 280 323 21 5 1086 
 9 Allan Hale Lincoln Archers 232 237 292 318 17 5 1079 
 10 Robert Prince Barnsley Archery Club 214 274 238 315 15 4 1041 
 11 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray 218 246 238 315 17 3 1017 
 12 David Woo Aquarius Archery Club 202 242 257 310 11 1 1011 
 13 Frank Cutri Welland Valley Archers 194 224 264 305 10 5 987 
 14 Phil Spink Royal Leamington Spa AS 143 212 249 292 11 5 896 
 15 Fred Muskett Bowmen of Glen 176 195 206 273 6 2 850 
 16 Richard Wyatt Nottingham University 90 34 90 224 2 0 438 

Gents WA 1440 Compound  

 1 Tom Duncan Meriden 318 340 344 351 82 34 1353 
 2 Anthony Hoyes Grantham Archers 307 315 327 350 54 11 1299 
 3 Geoff Thomas Lincoln Archers 309 321 323 345 48 19 1298 
 4 Bill Chapman Bowmen of Glen 294 323 328 349 55 26 1294 
 5 Clive Jeacock Meriden 304 322 319 349 55 21 1294 
 6 Neil Laszkowicz Melton Mowbray 313 313 312 348 45 14 1286 
 7 Alan Tonge GNAS 309 306 313 335 39 14 1263 
 8 Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 287 310 315 342 40 6 1254 
 9 Chris Taylor Lichfield Archers 274 304 305 340 35 12 1223 
 10 Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 281 292 301 338 36 12 1212 

Gents WA 1440 Longbow 

 1 Ian Hyde Northampton Archery Club 27 111 152 236 2 0 526 
 2 Wayne Hibberd Derwent Bowmen 45 90 138 221 4 2 494 
 3 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray 43 49 89 178 1 0 359 
 
Ladies WA 1440 Recurve 70m 60m 50m 30m 

 1 Lizzie Cantopher Northampton Archery Club 264 296 279 326 30 10 1165 
 2 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 283 280 278 317 20 8 1158 
 3 Eloise Fowler Anchor Bowmen 278 275 250 304 17 4 1107 
 4 Verity Gray Malvern Archers 243 287 240 307 5 0 1077 
 5 Anne Smith The Foxes 227 288 243 315 18 6 1073 
 6 Laura Kenderick Nottingham Trent University 183 232 222 283 7 1 920 
 7 Anna Roberts Welland Valley Archers 210 199 197 275 4 1 881 
 8 Anna Leeson The Foxes 188 217 192 246 8 2 843 

Ladies WA 1440 Compound 

 1 Susan Corless Northampton Archery Club 320 327 308 353 56 18 1308 
 2 Lucy Holderness Clophill Archery Club 306 332 313 339 50 20 1290 
 3 Victoria Duncan Meriden 290 332 304 339 44 14 1265 
 4 Sophie Berckhan Grantham Archers 279 280 278 316 21 7 1153 

Ladies WA 1440 Barebow 

 1 Octavia Quinn Nottingham Trent University 156 189 97 206 3 3 648 

Junior Gents Metric I Recurve 

 1 Ryan Woodhouse Longmynd Archers 267 284 268 316 19 11 1135 
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Junior Gents Metric II Recurve 60m 50m 40m 30m 10's X's Score 

 1 Jacob Reid Telford Archers 269 302 282 318 20 8 1171 
  Michael McCarthy Royal Leaminton Spa AS 195 91 Retired 60 Arrows Shot  286 

Junior Gents Metric III Recurve 50m 40m 30m 20m 

 1 Jacob Boden Silverspoon Bowmen 233 248 260 298 12 5 1039 

Junior Gents Metric IV Recurve 40m 30m 20m 10m 

 1 Finley Lancashire Corby Archers 287 306 309 331 38 9 1233 

Junior Ladies Metric III Recurve 50m 40m 30m 20m 

 1 Lauryn Jewkes Derbyshire Archery Club 264 266 280 315 17 5 1125 
 2 Hannah Rowley Nuneaton Archers 240 251 238 303 16 4 1032 

Junior Ladies Metric III Compound  

 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray 317 331 334 337 58 23 1319 

Junior Ladies Metric IV Recurve 40m 30m 20m 10m 

 1 Louisa Piper Woking Archery Club 303 322 321 345 49 11 1291 
 2 Nicole Burdett Bowflights Archery Club 283 303 300 346 39 15 1232 

Junior Ladies Metric IV Compound  

 1 Millie Bott Corby Archers 291 315 319 351 49 20 1276 

Junior Ladies Metric V Recurve 30m 20m 15m 10m 

 1 Lyla Lancashire Corby Archers 265 308 278 287 17 5 1138 
 
Junior Ladies Metric V Barebow 

 1 Sophia Eaves Corby Archers 246 296 270 305 22 8 1117 

Entered But Did Not Shoot 

John Gorman Jolly Archers 
Alex Holmes (J) Derwent Bowmen 

Mark Baggott Wolf Archers 

Louis Goodwin Pastures 
Dave Goodwin Bowmen of Rutland 

Martin Evans Audco 

Louis Richardson Loughborough Students 
Thomas Marshall Corby Archers 

Eleanor Matkin Lutterworth Archery Club 

Kelly Pearce Northampton Archery 

Tournament Organiser 
Eddie Pemberton 

41 Sonning Way 

Glen Parva 

Leicestershire 

LE2 9RU 

 

Tel. 07834 763743 

Email: tournaments@bowmenofglen.org 
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